SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS FORMS SNIDER PLAZA STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT	BID QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
Landsca	pe Paving Improvements	•				
LP7	Cobblestone pavers on sand setting bed for the sum ofDollars andCents per square foot (complete and in place).	SF	3,000	\$15.25	\$45,750.00	
	SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS =			\$45,750.00		
Landsca	pe Planting Improvements					
LPA1	Compact Andorra Juniper, 3 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	2,180	\$58.20	\$126,876.00	
LPA2	Apricot Drift Rose, 3 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	190	\$72.60	\$13,794.00	
LPA3	Peach Drift Rose, 3 gallon for the sum of	EA	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	
LPA4	Red Drift Rose, 3 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	870	\$71.40	\$62,118.00	
LPA5	Blue Arrows Juncus, 1 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	650	\$36.60	\$23,790.00	
LPA22	Seasonal color (SC1), 1 gallon (1 Initial Planting) for the sum of	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	
LPA23	Seasonal color (SC2), 6" pots (1 Initial Planting) for the sum of	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	
LPA24	Seasonal color, 6" pots s.f (1 Initial Planting) for the sum of Dollars and Cents per square foot (complete and in place).	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	
LPA25	Wood Mulch, 4" depth for the sum ofDollars andCents per cubic yard (complete and in place).	CY	250	\$166.24	\$41,560.00	

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS FORMS SNIDER PLAZA STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT	BID QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
LPA26	Removal of temporary treewell back fill at Silva Cells for the sum of	EA	70	\$0.00	\$0.00	
LPA27	Prepared planting bed soils for shrubs for the sum ofDollars andCents per cubic yard (complete and in place).	CY	860	\$193.52	\$166,427.20	
LPA28	Filter fabric for the sum of	SF	19,800	\$0.28	\$5,544.00	
LPA29	Planter Pot A for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	
LPA30	Planter Pot B for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	
LPA31	Planter Pot C for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5 /:	SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE PLANTING	\$446,109.20				
Rankın	Lot Landscape/Hardscape Items				T	
RL1	4"x4" Cobblestone pavers on sand setting bed for the sum ofDollars andCents per square foot (complete and in place).	SY	100	\$103.50	\$10,350.00	
RL2	Bio-Swale for the sum ofDollars andCents per linear foot (complete and in place).	LF	120	\$187.50	\$22,500.00	
RL3	Blue Arrows Juncus, 1 gallon for the sum of	EA	172	\$34.20	\$5,882.40	
RL4	Carissa Holly, 5 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	121	\$48.60	\$5,880.60	
RL5	Compact Andorra Juniper, 3 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	211	\$56.16	\$11,849.76	

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS FORMS SNIDER PLAZA STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT	BID QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
RL6	Fig Ivy, 1 gallon for the sum of Dollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	12	\$24.48	\$293.76	
RL7	Big Bluestem, 1 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	20	\$37.80	\$756.00	
RL8	Blueflag Iris, 1 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	26	\$27.90	\$725.40	
RL9	Gulf Muhly, 1 gallon for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	12	\$22.50	\$270.00	
RL10	Swamp Milkweed, 1 gallon for the sum of	EA	12	\$26.10	\$313.20	
RL11	Planter Pot Plantings for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	
RL12	Planting Bed Amendments for the sum ofDollars andCents per square foot (complete and in place).	SF	2,780	\$2.44	\$6,783.20	
RL13	River Rock Mulch for the sum of Dollars andCents per square yard (complete and in place).	SY	70	\$163.20	\$11,424.00	
RL14	Decorative Boulder for the sum ofDollars andCents per each (complete and in place).	EA	7	\$414.00	\$2,898.00	
	OTAL RANKIN LOT LANDSCAPE / HARDSCAPE	\$79,926.32				
<u>Genera</u>	<u>I Items</u>					
G1	Temporary Traffic Control for the sum of Dollars andCents per lump sum (complete and in place).	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
G2	Landscape Maintenance for the sum ofDollars andCents per month .	МО	12	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS FORMS SNIDER PLAZA STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS						
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT	BID QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS			\$40,000.00			
BASE BID TOTAL LANDSCAPE PAVING AND PLANTING ITEMS AND RANKIN LOT LANDSCAPE/HARDSCAPE			\$611	,785.52		

^{**}Note: All items of work required to complete the work as shown on the plans and as specified which are not listed as a pay item in this proposal are considered subsidiary to the project.